AIR COOLED
CONDENSER OQBB

CATALOG NO. 550914 (3-82)
SUPERSEDES CATALOG NO. 550-901 o
SUPERSEDES SUPPLEMENT NO. 540-901 Litho in U.S.A. PAGE |



098B

AIR COOLED
CONDENSER

Litho in U.S.A.

PAGE 2



AIR COOLED
CONDENSER

ITEM REPLACEMENT | USED ON
NO. PART NAME LDC PART NUMBER 09BB
CASING GROUP
1 Base Pan Assembly 09BB400073 1
2 Back Panel Assembly 09BB400063 1
NS End Panel Assembly - L.H. 09BB400153 1
3 - R.H. 09BB400173 1
4 Venturi Panel Assembly 09BB400243 1
5 Control Box Cover 09BB500022 1
5 Top Cover Assembly 09BB400083 1
NS Access Panel Assembly 09BB400323 2
7 Screen 09BB400142 1
8 Venturi Support - L.H. 09BB500253 1

- R.H. 09BB500223 1
NS Baffle - Upper 09BB500103 1
- Lower 09BB400413 1
NS Seal Strip - 30" 09BB500312 [As Required
- 37" 09BB500322 As Required
9 Carrier Nameplate 99NA501002 1
NS Touch-Up Paint - Pressurized Cans PH23GL-012
COIL GROUP
10 Condenser Coil Assembly 09BB400034 1
Includes:
Hot Gas Header (1) 09BB400193
Liquid Header (1) 09BB400183
Manifold Assembly (1) 09BB400112
11 Discharge Valve 99CC401244 1
12 Liquid Valve 99CCL0123L 1
FAN & MOTOR GROUP
13 Fan Motor - 1 H.P.; 208/230-1-60; 1075 RPM 09BBL00L83 1
NS Fan Motor Contactor HN52KC-048 1
NS Fan Motor Run Capacitor - 15 Mfd; 440V HC90BB-015 s 2
NS Propeller Fan - 30" LAO4RA-302 1
14 Motor Base Assembly 09DC405783 1
15 Motor Clamp 38AB508362 2
NS Rubber Grommet KA56GR-160 4
*NOTE: Relocation of Capacitor retaining stray will be necessary,

Litho in U.S.A.

PAGE 3



AIR COOLED
CONDENSER

1TEM REPLACEMENT USED ON
NO. PART NAME LDC PART NUMBER 09BB
ACCESSORY GROUP
NS 32LA Motor Master Control 321.A001301 1
Includes:
Sensor_ Assembly élg 32BA660001
Fan Relay 1 HN61KAOb5
FASTENING GROUP

Bolt, 3/8-16 x 2 1/2 Lg. (Motor Base) AHO7BS-234

Screw, Type "B" - #10-16 x 1/2 Lg.(Base Pan) AL30AZ-216

Screw, Hex Hd. - #10A x 1/2 Lg. (General Usage) AL66AB-216

Screw, Hex Hd. - #10B x 1/2 Lg. (General Usage) PT AL76AU-216

Nut, Wing - 1/2-20 (General Usage) AT25AB-171

Nut, Hex Hd. - 3/8-16 (Motor Base) AT39AB-241

Nut, Lock - 3/8-16 (Motor Base) AT54AE-241

Nut, W/F Lock - 1/4 x 20 (General Usage) AT58AB-171

Nut, Lock - #10-32 (Fan Motor) AT60AB-132

Washer (Fan Motor) AUO1AB-131

Washer - 3/8 (Motor Base) AUO2AB-242

Washer, Plate (Access Panel) AUO04AB-201

Washer, Plate (General Usage) AUO5AB=-245

PAGE 4

Litho in U.S.A.



	
	
	
	

